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NOTICE OF VIOLATION — ACTION REQUIRED |
November 24, 2009

CERTIFIED MAIL

Stark County
William E. Walker, Jr. Hillview Mobile Court
Hillview Mobile Court «Lommunity PWS
P.O. Box 192, PWS ID: OH7602412
Massillon, OH 44648-0192 Facility ID: 7658290

Subject: Violation of Maximum Contaminant Level for ARSENIC and Failure to Sample Drinking Water
for TOTAL COLIFORMS as required.

Hillview Mobile Court is in violation for exceeding the maximum contarninant fevel (MCL) standard of 0.010
mg/L as established in the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) section 3745-81-11 for ARSENIC. Compliance
with the MCL is based on a running annual average. The annual average for ARSENIC during the third
quarter of 2009 time period is 0.065 mg/L.

Hillview Mobile Court is in violation of OAC, section 3745-81-21 for failure to comply with the total
coliform monitoring.

Monitoring Period: October 2009
Required Total Coliform Monitoring: 1 per Month
Sample Results Submitted: 0

To ensure the safety of drinking water provided by your system, monitoring for total coliform is essential.
Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

If total coliform samples were collected as required, submit the results as soon as possible; and the monitoring
violation will be rescinded and a reporting violation will be given for the late submittal of the results.

To address the arsenic MCL violation and the total coliform monitoring vioiation, Hillview Mobile Court is
required to take the following actions:

1. Immediately replace the Public Notice (PN) currently posted on the communal mailbox at Hillview, with
a copy of the attached PN (the PN must remain posted for at least 7days).

2. Immediately distribute copies of the attached PN direcily to each individual Hillview residence without
other revision.

3.  Complete and send the attached verification form, with a copy of each PN posted and/or distributed,
to the above mailing address, within ten days after posting and distributing each PN.

Ted Strickland, Govermor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Govemor
Chris Korleski, Director
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If you have any questions or wish to change the public notice, please call me at (614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,

Ko Ao~ Py
Kathleen Pinto
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Enclosure: Public Notice, Verification Form

cc: Stark County Health Dept., Manager; NEDO




DRINKING WATER NOTICE
Levels of ARSENIC above Drinking Water Standards, and Monitoring Reqmrements
Not Met for Hillview Mobile Court PWS.

The standard for ARSENIC is 10 pagfl..

Hillview Mobile Court’s drinking water exceeded the arsenic maximum contaminant level (MCL) during the following
time periods:

Time Period Arsenic Running Annual Average

July - September 2009 85 pgil.

Additionally we are required fo monitor your drinking water for specific confaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular
moniforing are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the listed periods we did not
monitor for the following contaminanis and therefore cannof be sure of the quality of our drinking wafer during that time.

Contaminants Time Periods

Total Coliform October 2009

What should | do?

The most recent arsenic result indicates that the arsenic levels in Hillview's water exceeded the health standard. if you
have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.

What does this mean?

Some peopie who drink water containing ARSENIC in excess of the MCL over many years could experience skin damage
or probiems with their circulatory system, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

What is being done?

As of November 17, 2009, Hillview Mobile Court is now being supplied water from the Village of Brewster's Public
Water System, as such Ohio EPA is no longer requiring that bottled water be provided to residents.

For more information, please contact at or
Name of contact phone number mailing address

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may nat have received
this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by
posting this notice in a public pface or distributing copies by hand or mail,
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